
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501647
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : hydraulic trailer 1032503103

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503103

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF SUPPLY:1.#SUPPLY OF
SELF-PROPELLED HYDRAULIC TRAILER AND
STEELWORK, SKIDDINGBEAM ON
RENTAL.2.#SUPPLY OF SKILLED HYDRAULIC T
RAILER OPERATOR & RIGGER FOR
ROTORREMOVAL AND INSERTION OPERATION OF
GENERATOR ROTOR.SCOPE OF
WORK:1.#POSITION TRAILER WITH STEELWOR
K ALIGNED WITH ROTOR CENTERLINE INFRONT OF
GENERATOR FOUNDATION, LEVEL THE
STEELWORK WITH THE GENERATORFOUNDATION
PLATFORM.2.#ONCE T
HE ROTOR IS REMOVED FROM THE GENERATOR
AND POSITIONED ONSTEELWORK ON TRAILER,
LASH THE ROTOR TO TRAILER FOR
TRANSPORT.3.#TRANSPORT T
O WORK AREA AND BACK TO FRONT OF
GENERATOR FOUNDATION.DETAILED SCOPE OF
WORK:1.#PROJECT MANAGEMENT INCLUDING SITE
SURVEY AND ROUTE S
URVEY TO BECONDUCTED BY VENDOR PRIOR TO
QUOTE ONLINE.2.#VENDORS MUST SUBMIT
ENGINEERING SUPPORT DOCUMENTATION FOR

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501647
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : hydraulic trailer 1032503103

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503103

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ALLACTIVITIES LIKE
 SITE PREPARATION, SCHEDULE, METHOD
STATEMENTS, SAFEWORKING PROCEDURES FOR
DEWA REVIEW AND APPROVALS.3.#MOBILIZATION
& DEMOBILIZATIO
N OF EQUIPMENT & PERSONNEL
INCLUDINGREQUIRED FUEL, CONSUMABLES, AND
SPARE PARTS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT
OPERATIONSDURING PROJECT EXECUTION
 TO BE INCLUDED IN OFFERS.4.#SUPPLY OF
NECESSARY STEELWORK AND SKID BEAMS TO
LEVEL OF ROTORREMOVAL PLATFORM.
POSITIONING AND ALIGNME
NT OF TRAILER & STEELWORK WITHROTOR
CENTERLINE IN FRONT OF GENERATOR
FOUNDATION.5.#SUPPLY OF QUALIFIED & SKILLED
PERSONNEL FOR PERFO
RMING ALL EXECUTIONWORK.6.#LASHING
EQUIPMENT FOR SECURING GENERATOR ROTOR
FOLLOWING SKIDDINGOVER TRAILER &
STEELWORK DURING TRANSPOR
T TO BE CONSIDERED.7.#ALL JOB TO BE INCLUSIVE
OF GENERATOR ROTOR REMOVAL AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501647
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : hydraulic trailer 1032503103

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503103

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSERTIONAFTER GENERATOR STATOR
MAINTENANCE WORK.8.#GEN
ERATOR ROTOR APPROXIMATELY WEIGHT IS
AROUND 60TON.DEWA SCOPE:9.#ALL PERMITS,
ROAD BLOCKING TO PERFORM WORK SHALL BE
ARRANGED BYDEWA.
10.#REQUIRED FORKLIFT, SCAFFOLDING OR
MOBILE CRANE TO PREPARE TRAILERSTEELWORK
AND SKID BEAMS SHALL BE ARRANGED BY DEWA
BUT ALL WORK
 TO BECARRIED OUT BY VENDOR.11.#LIFTING,
LOADING/UNLOADING OF GENERATOR ROTOR
FROM HYDRAULICTRAILER WILL BE DONE BY
DEWA IN ASSOCIAT
ION WITH VENDOR PERSONNEL.GENERAL
GUIDELINE:12.#PAYMENT TERMS ARE TO BE
SPECIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN
THEQUOTATION.13.#BREAKDOWN OF
 COSTS FOR MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT
RENTAL, AND ANYOTHER EXPENSES.14.#PRICE TO
BE MENTIONED IN AED.15.#PROPOSED TIMELINE
FOR COMP
LETION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDINGMILESTONES

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501647
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : hydraulic trailer 1032503103

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503103

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND DEADLINES.16.#MENTION TERMS RELATED TO
DELAYS & ORDER CANCELLATION.17.#PROOF OF
INSUR
ANCE COVERAGE AND CERTIFICATIONS/LICENSES
RELEVANT TOTHE SCOPE OF WORK.18.#INCLUDE
ANY ADDITIONAL SERVICES OR WARRANTIES
OFFERED.19.
#QUOTATIONS SHOULD BE VALID FOR A MINIMUM
OF FOUR MONTHS FROM THEDATE OF
SUBMISSION. FOR FURTHER QUERY PLEASE
CONTACT - VAIBHAV DESA
I-0522198408

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
hydraulic trailer

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501647
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : hydraulic trailer 1032503103

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503103

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


